

ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

NOTICE OF HEARING

WHEREAS, Shri Mating Tunar, has filed a second Appeal U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 against the PIO- Executive Engineer, PWD Palin Division, Kra Daadi District, Arunachal Pradesh, for refusing to furnish the information regarding- Details of the following documents available in the office of Executive Engineer PWD, Palin Division District Kra Daadi, during the year 1989 to 2023 as sought by him vide his RTI application dated 15/09/2023.

AND WHEREAS, Appeal has been listed for hearing before the Hon'ble Information Commissioner Shri Vijay Taram on 4th April, 2024 at 10.30 am (Morning)

NOW THEREFORE, the PIO is directed to appear in person on the above-mentioned date and time with all the documents/files upon which you intend to rely in support of your claims/defiance. If for a compelling reason the PIO is unable to be present during the hearing, he/she has to give reason for the same and shall authorize an officer/APIO, fully acquainted with the facts of the case.

Take notice that in default of your appearance on the date and time mentioned above the case shall be heard and decided in your absence.

Sd/(Vijay Taram)
State Information Commissioner
APIC, Itanagar.

Memo No. APIC-70/2024

- PIO-Executive Engineer PWD, Palin Division District Kra Daadi, Arunachal Pradesh, for information and necessary action please. Pin Code-791118
- 2. Shri Mating Tunar Gauhati High Court Itanagar Permanent Bench, Yupia Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, for information please. Contact No.878731257.

3 The Computer Programmer, APIC for uploading on the Website of APIC please.

4. Office Copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar APIC, Itanagar

Deputy Registrar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission
itanggar